503523664 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3570290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM EVANS VANCINI	03/10/2015
CHRISTOPHER PHILLIP CLAUSEN	09/10/2015
DARRELL L. SUEN	02/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14506250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

JAMES J. PINGOR **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2510**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106750.78US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=EDOCS-#6721031-v1-Setting_An_Authorization_Level_at_Enrollment_patent_Assignment_final#page1.tif source=EDOCS-#6721031-v1-Setting An Authorization Level at Enrollment patent Assignment final#page2.tif source=EDOCS-#6721031-v1-Setting An Authorization Level at Enrollment patent Assignment final#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0318 503523664

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNORS"), have invented s	Christopher Phillip Clausen, and Darrell L., Suen ubject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a NG AN AUTHORIZATION LEVEL AT ENROLLMENT"
authorizes, and requests ASSIGN Co., L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue with customer number 85539, to	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby EE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on October 3	, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/506,250;
is entitled to, and is desirous of ac INVENTION and the APPLICAT	behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), quiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the ION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign VATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS I	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the nereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire nterest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
and prosecution of the APPLICA	ecute all instruments and documents required for the making ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation erefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title ICATION DERIVATIVES).
	may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall ment.
3/10/15	
Date	Adam Evans Vancini
Date	Christopher Phillip Clausen
Date	Darrell L. Suen

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNORS"), have invented so	Christopher Phillip Clausen, and Darrell L. Suen ubject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a NG AN AUTHORIZATION LEVEL AT ENROLLMENT"
authorizes, and requests ASSIGN Co., L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue with customer number 85539, to	his executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby EE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Bast, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on October 3,	2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/506,250;
is entitled to, and is desirous of acc INVENTION and the APPLICAT	behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), quiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the ION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign VATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS I	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the nereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire needs in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
and prosecution of the APPLICA	cute all instruments and documents required for the making TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation prefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title CATION DERIVATIVES).
	nay be executed in counterparts, each of which when so deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall nent.
Date	Adam Evans Vancini
9/10/15	
Date	Christopher Phillip Clausen
Date	Darrell L. Suen

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0320

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNORS"), have inv	ented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a SETTING AN AUTHORIZATION LEVEL AT ENROLLMENT"
authorizes, and requests A Co., L.P.A., 600 Superior A with customer number 85	ithout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SSIGNEE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Avenue East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated 539, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed TON'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on Oc	tober 3, 2014 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/506,250;
is entitled to, and is desirou INVENTION and the APPI	N.A., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), as of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the LICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom ations, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign IDERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	ole consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the NORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and TVES);
and prosecution of the AP regarding letters patent deri	to execute all instruments and documents required for the making PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	ment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so nall be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall instrument.
Date	Adam Evans Vancini
ार _{अंदर्भ} हैं।	a commence and account of accounts
Date	Christopher Phillip Clausen
214/2015	D. M. 1 5
Date	Darrell I. Suen

PATENT REEL: 036796 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 10/15/2015